

Terms & Conditions: Glasgow City Council Prize Draw May 2024

- 1. We reserve the right to amend, change or withdraw the terms and conditions pertaining to this prize draw at any time and without prior notification.
- 2. Entry into the competition is acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 3. The aim of this promotion is to increase awareness of Glasgow Credit Union throughout the Glasgow City Council workforce.
- 4. The promotion will run from Wednesday 1 May 2024 until Friday 31 May 2024.
- 5. The closing date for receipt of entries is **Friday 31 May at 11.59pm**. No entries receive after this date will be entered into the draw.
- 6. The competition is open to all Glasgow City Council family employees who join Glasgow Credit Union during the promotional period noted in point 4. Everyone joining the credit union through salary deduction from the Glasgow City Council family employees before 31 May 2024 will be entered into the prize draw. New members can either join online via the Glasgow Credit Union website (glasgowcu.com) or by calling the office on 0141 274 9933 to request a paper Employer Partner application form to complete and return to the credit union office.
- 7. The competition prize draw will take place on **Tuesday 4 June 2024**.
- 8. The winning application form will be chosen at random from all eligible entries received.
- 9. The prize awarded to the new member will be £100. The funds will be transferred into the new member's Glasgow Credit Union \$1 account.
- 10. Credit union staff and current serving Directors are not eligible to take part in the promotion.
- 11. No entries provided by agencies or third parties will be allowed.
- 12. We take no responsibility for entries that are lost, delayed, misdirected, incomplete or cannot be delivered/entered for any technical or other reason.
- 13. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and is not redeemable for other prizes.
- 14. The winner will be notified by phone or email within seven days of the prize draw. Should the Promoter be unable to contact the winner, or should the winner be unable to accept the prize, the Promoter reserves the right to award the prize to an alternative winner, drawn in accordance with these terms and conditions.
- 15. The winner(s) may be required to take part in promotional activity including the use of his or her image and a quote in connection with publicity about the prize.
- 16. No correspondence will be entered into.
- 17. Promoter: Glasgow Credit Union, 95 Morrison Street, Glasgow, G5 8BE.